
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

0 Robotics Units and Kits 170.5 days Fri 8/1/14 Fri 3/27/15

1 Curricula 132.25 days Fri 8/1/14 Tue 2/3/15

2 Review existing curricula 30 days Fri 8/1/14 Thu 9/11/14

3 Define Goals and Measurable Objectives by Grade 2.25 days Fri 9/12/14 Tue 9/16/14 2

4 Examine cross-curricular integration opportunities 10 days Tue 9/16/14 Tue 9/30/14 3

5 Create writing teams and assign tasks 2 days Tue 9/30/14 Thu 10/2/14 4

6 Draft curricula 3-12 75 days Thu 10/2/14 Thu 1/15/15 5

7 Vet curricula with Viking 21 Project Team 3 days Thu 1/15/15 Tue 1/20/15 6

8 Revise curricula 10 days Tue 1/20/15 Tue 2/3/15 7

9 Define Scope for Kits 4.55 days Mon 9/1/14 Fri 9/5/14

10 Project Kick-Off (Roles/Responsibilities) 0.4 hrs Mon 9/1/14 Mon 9/1/14

11 Finalize project scope 3 days Mon 9/1/14 Thu 9/4/14 10

12 Define preliminary team / advisory committees 0.5 days Thu 9/4/14 Thu 9/4/14 11

13 Secure core team 1 day Thu 9/4/14 Fri 9/5/14 12

14 Scope complete 0 days Fri 9/5/14 Fri 9/5/14 13

15 Analysis/Equipment, Materials, and Curricular 

Requirements

94 days Fri 8/1/14 Wed 

12/10/14

16 Revise preliminary kit specs per curricular req's in each

building

14 days Fri 8/1/14 Wed 8/20/14

17 Revise preliminary budget 5 days Thu 8/21/14 Wed 8/27/14 16

18 Review kit/specifications/budget with Project Team 1 day Thu 8/28/14 Thu 8/28/14 17

19 Incorporate feedback on kit specifications 5 days Fri 8/29/14 Thu 9/4/14 18

20 Develop delivery timeline 1 day Fri 9/5/14 Fri 9/5/14 19

21 Obtain approvals to proceed (concept, timeline, 

budget)

10 days Mon 9/8/14 Fri 9/19/14 20

Asst Superintendent,Dir of Innov,Project Manager,Superintendent,Teacher

Superintendent,Asst Superintendent,Dir of Bus,Dir of Comm,Dir of Innov,Innovation Specialist,Network Admin,Project Manager,Teacher,Treasurer

Project Manager

Project Manager,Asst Superintendent,Dir of Bus,Dir of Comm,Dir of Innov,Innovation Specialist,Network Admin,Superintendent,Teacher,Treasurer

Project Manager

9/5

Innovation Specialist,Asst Superintendent,Dir of Instrux

Asst Superintendent,Dir of Instrux,Innovation Specialist,Dir of Bus,Dir of Innov

Project Manager,Innovation Specialist,Asst Superintendent,Dir of Bus,Dir of Comm,Dir of Innov,Dir of Instrux,Network Admin,Superintendent,Teacher,Treasurer

Innovation Specialist,Asst Superintendent,Dir of Instrux

Project Manager
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ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

22 Secure required resources 15 days Mon 9/22/14 Fri 10/10/14 21

23 Analysis complete 0 days Fri 10/10/14 Fri 10/10/14 22

24 Kits - Define & Design 43 days Mon 10/13/14Wed 12/10/14

25 Review preliminary specifications 15 days Mon 

10/13/14

Fri 10/31/14 23

26 Develop functional guidelines 15 days Mon 11/3/14 Fri 11/21/14 25

27 Develop materials list based on functional 

guidelines

4 days Mon 

11/24/14

Thu 11/27/14 26

28 Refine Space Requirements 5 days Fri 11/28/14 Thu 12/4/14 27

29 Review functional guidelines 2 days Fri 12/5/14 Mon 12/8/14 28

30 Incorporate feedback into functional guidelines 1 day Tue 12/9/14 Tue 12/9/14 29

31 Obtain approval to proceed 1 day Wed 

12/10/14

Wed 

12/10/14

30

32 Kits - Design complete 0 days Wed 12/10/14 Wed 12/10/14 31

33 Space Construction 129 days Fri 8/1/14 Wed 1/28/15

34 Designs for construction or storage needs 14 days Fri 8/1/14 Wed 8/20/14

35 Cut PO's and order materials 10 days Fri 8/1/14 Thu 8/14/14

36 Finalize Space Construction / Renovation 28 days Mon 12/22/14 Wed 1/28/15 38

37 Build Kits 130 days Fri 8/1/14 Thu 1/29/15

38 Cut PO's and order materials 7 days Thu 12/11/14 Fri 12/19/14 32

39 Assemble Kits 14 days Mon 12/22/14 Thu 1/8/15 38

40 Program Software 15 days Fri 1/9/15 Thu 1/29/15 39

41 Development complete 0 days Fri 8/1/14 Fri 8/1/14

42 Testing 20 days Thu 12/11/14 Wed 1/7/15

43 Develop kit test plans using Standards Guidelines 5 days Thu 12/11/14 Wed 

12/17/14

32

8/1
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Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

44 Develop integration test plans using Standards 

Guidelines

4 days Thu 12/11/14 Tue 12/16/14 32

45 Kit Testing 15 days Thu 12/18/14 Wed 1/7/15

46 Recuit Focus Groups (Teachers/Students) 5 days Thu 12/18/14 Wed 

12/24/14

43,41

47 Test kits/modules to specifications 2 days Thu 12/25/14 Fri 12/26/14 41,46

48 Identify anomalies to kit specifications 3 days Mon 

12/29/14

Wed 

12/31/14

47

49 Modify kits 3 days Thu 1/1/15 Mon 1/5/15 48

50 Re-test modified kits 2 days Tue 1/6/15 Wed 1/7/15 49

51 Kit testing complete 0 days Wed 1/7/15 Wed 1/7/15 50

52 Training 54 days Thu 12/18/14 Tue 3/3/15

53 Develop PD for teachers 28 days Mon 12/22/14 Wed 1/28/15 38

54 Identify training delivery methodology (computer 

based training, classroom, etc.)

2 days Thu 12/18/14 Fri 12/19/14 32SS+5 days

55 Develop training materials 3 wks Thu 1/29/15 Wed 2/18/15 53,54

56 Conduct training usability study 4 days Thu 2/19/15 Tue 2/24/15 55

57 Finalize training materials 3 days Wed 2/25/15 Fri 2/27/15 56

58 Develop training delivery mechanism 2 days Mon 3/2/15 Tue 3/3/15 57

59 Training materials complete 0 days Tue 3/3/15 Tue 3/3/15 58

60 Documentation & Communication 48.5 days Thu 12/11/14 Tue 2/17/15

61 Develop Communication Plan 7 days Thu 12/11/14 Fri 12/19/14 32

62 Set up Internal Communication Tools 3 wks Tue 1/20/15 Tue 2/10/15 61,40FS-50%

63 Populate External Communiation Tools 3 days Tue 2/10/15 Fri 2/13/15 62

64 Collect stakeholder feedback 2 days Fri 2/13/15 Tue 2/17/15 63

65 Develop collateral pieces 7 days Mon 12/22/14 Tue 12/30/14 61

66 Documentation complete 0 days Tue 2/17/15 Tue 2/17/15 64

6/22 7/6 7/20 8/3 8/17 8/31

July 1 August 1 September 1

Task

Split

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

Inactive Task

Inactive Milestone

Inactive Summary

Manual Task

Duration-only

Manual Summary Rollup

Manual Summary

Start-only

Finish-only

External Tasks

External Milestone

Deadline

Progress

Manual Progress

Page 3

Project: Robotics Units and Kits

Date: Thu 4/17/14



ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

67 Official Launch 5 days Tue 2/17/15 Tue 2/24/15 66

68 Determine final deployment strategy 1 day Tue 2/17/15 Wed 2/18/15

69 Develop deployment methodology 1 day Wed 2/18/15 Thu 2/19/15 68

70 Secure deployment resources 1 day Thu 2/19/15 Fri 2/20/15 69

71 Train support staff 1 day Fri 2/20/15 Mon 2/23/15 70

72 Deploy software 1 day Mon 2/23/15 Tue 2/24/15 71

73 Deployment complete 0 days Tue 2/24/15 Tue 2/24/15 72

74 Summative Evaluation 3 days Tue 2/24/15 Fri 2/27/15

79 Lessons Learned 20 days Fri 2/27/15 Fri 3/27/15 78
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Asst Superintendent,Dir of Innov,Project Manager,Superintendent,Teacher

Dir of Innov,Superintendent,Teacher,Asst Superintendent

Asst Superintendent,Dir of Innov,Teacher

Asst Superintendent

Asst Superintendent,Dir of Innov,Teacher

Asst Superintendent

Asst Superintendent,Dir of Innov,Innovation Specialist,Superintendent,Teacher

Superintendent,Asst Superintendent,Dir of Bus,Dir of Comm,Dir of Innov,Innovation Specialist,Network Admin,Project Manager,Teacher,Treasurer

Project Manager

Project Manager,Asst Superintendent,Dir of Bus,Dir of Comm,Dir of Innov,Innovation Specialist,Network Admin,Superintendent,Teacher,Treasurer

Project Manager

Innovation Specialist,Asst Superintendent,Dir of Instrux

Asst Superintendent,Dir of Instrux,Innovation Specialist,Dir of Bus,Dir of Innov

Project Manager,Innovation Specialist,Asst Superintendent,Dir of Bus,Dir of Comm,Dir of Innov,Dir of Instrux,Network Admin,Superintendent,Teacher,Treasurer

Innovation Specialist,Asst Superintendent,Dir of Instrux

Project Manager

Superintendent,Project Manager
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Asst Superintendent,Dir of Bus,Dir of Innov

10/10

Innovation Specialist

Innovation Specialist

Innovation Specialist

Dir of Bus

Superintendent

Superintendent

Superintendent,Project Manager

12/10

Dir of Innov

Dir of Innov

Dir of Innov

Dir of Innov

Asst Superintendent
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Asst Superintendent

Asst Superintendent

Asst Superintendent

Asst Superintendent

Asst Superintendent

Asst Superintendent

1/7

Dir of Bus

Dir of Bus

Dir of Bus

Dir of Bus

Dir of Bus

Dir of Bus

3/3

Network Admin

Network Admin

Network Admin

Network Admin

Network Admin
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Treasurer

Treasurer

Treasurer

Treasurer

Treasurer
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